

Espirolatex®

Monolayer, flexible PVC hose.



● Monolayer hose made from material with a latex feel, for food use.

Features

- For food use in accordance with European regulations EC 1935/2004 and EU 10/2011 (see declaration of conformity).
 - Highly flexible, monolayer, completely smooth hose.
 - Highly resistant to folding and twisting.
- UV protection.
 - Good chemical resistance associated with PVC's resistance chart.
 - Withstands temperatures between -10°C and 60°C.



DOMESTIC USE



FOOD USE



EASY TO USE



LIGHT



HIGH QUALITY CONTROL



UV PROTECTION



LATEX FEEL



ANTI-FOLDING



FREE FROM Cd / Pb / Ba

Applications

- ▶ Gardening, horticulture and floriculture irrigation.
- ▶ Cleaning sports boats.
- ▶ Transfer of liquid food products that require food simulants A, B and C in OM2 conditions in accordance with Regulation EU 10/2011.



INT Ø mm	INT Ø in	EXT Ø mm	WEIGHT g/m	OPERATING PRESSURE bar	MINIMUM BURST PRESSURE bar	ROLL LENGTH m
15	5/8"	21	205	3	9	25-50
19	3/4"	27	350	3	9	25-50
25	1"	33	440	3	9	25-50
30	1" 1/8	38	515	3	9	25-50

Pressure at room temperature in laboratory / Nominal values without considering manufacturing tolerances. Depending on technical developments, specifications may be modified without advance notice being given. Consult us for other diameters, colours and features. Ask our Sales Department about the minimum purchase amounts assigned to non-standard diameters

